

N
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23944/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2011 in WP No.3082/1996 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RURAL ELECTRIFICATION CORP.LTD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI SAWLANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed. Petitioner may file
rejoinder affidavit within six weeks. Post for final hearing on
a Non-Miscellaneous Day, after summer vacation.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master