

Listed on 17.09.2013
Before Court No.
Item No.

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 11103/2012 & 23944/2011

RAVI SAWLANI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

RURAL ELECTRIFICATION CORPORATION
LTD. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9.5.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Pleadings are complete.

Post for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day as already directed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 11103 of 2012 may file their response to the additional affidavit in the meantime."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 11103/2012 has on 3.8.2013 filed rejoinder affidavit with annexure P-1 (page Nos. 6-13) as separate volume and the same has been included in the SLP paper books.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16th DAY OF September, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Advocate
2. Mr. Shankar Divate, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

MKR/P-1