

ITEM NO.8, 8.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23944/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2011 in WP No. 3082/1996 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RURAL ELECTRIFICATION CORPORATION LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI RAVI SAWLANI Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11103/2012 (XIV)

Date : 04-08-2017 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)/

Respondent(s) Ms. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after three weeks on a
Tuesday.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Branch Officer